

No. 30750-6-III
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

FILED

May 29, 2013

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

vs.

PATRICK ROY TABLER,

Defendant/Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE YAKIMA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
Honorable Robert Lawrence-Berrey, Judge

RESPONSE TO STATE'S MOTION ON THE MERITS

SUSAN MARIE GASCH
WSBA No. 16485
P. O. Box 30339
Spokane, WA 99223-3005
(509) 443-9149
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDING PARTY1

II. STATEMENT OF RELIEF SOUGHT.....1

III. ARGUMENT IN RESPONSE.....1

 A. Consideration of the State’s motion on the merits should be rejected outright.....2

 B. Appellant’s issues have arguable merit and the State’s MOTM should be denied....2

 a. Concession.....2

 b. Remaining issue has not been addressed.....2

 c. Standard of review.....3

 d. Supplemental argument.....3

IV. CONCLUSION.....5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Bellevue School Dist. v. E.S.</u> , 171 Wn.2d 695, 257 P.3d 570 (2011).....	3
<u>State v. Bagwell</u> , 68 Wn. App. 891, 846 P.2d 587 (1993).....	1
<u>State v. Bashaw</u> , 169 Wn.2d 133, 234 P.3d 195 (2010) , <i>overruled in part on other grounds</i> , 174 Wn.2d 707, ___ P.3d ___ (June 7, 2012).....	3
<u>State v. Kylo</u> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009).....	3
<u>State v. Rolax</u> , 104 Wn.2d 129, 702 P.2d 1185 (1985).....	1
<u>State v. Smith</u> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 298 P.3d 785 (2013).....	4
<u>State v. Vander Houwen</u> , 163 Wn.2d 25, 177 P.3d 93 (2008).....	3

Court Rules

RAP 2.5(a).....	3
RAP 18.14(a).....	2, 5
RAP 18.14(c).....	1
RAP 18.14(e).....	5
RAP 18.14(e)(1).....	1
RAP 18.14(f).....	1

Other Resources

Division III, Washington Court of Appeals, General Court Order dated April 8, 2010.....	1, 2
